

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 977 OF 2025

Amar Ashok KarandeAPPELLANT
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 1003 OF 2025

Amar Ashok KarandeAPPELLANT
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Pankaj Dhotre h/f. Mr. Raj Kamble for Appellant.
Mr. Atul Kakade i/b. Mr. Chandan Yadav for Respondent.
PSI - Nitin Palande, Trombay Police Station - Present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK J

DATE : 17th October, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 25/11/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)