

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 977 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1003 OF 2025

Amar Ashok Karande Appellant

versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

.....

None for Appellant.

Mr. H. J. Dedhia, APP for the State.

Mr. Atul Kakade i/b. Mr. Chandan R. Yadav, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date:
2025.12.12
17:38:52
+0700

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 12th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. None for Appellant.
2. By way of indulgence, stand over to 23rd January, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)